prohibit or restrict the payment of dividends or other distributions by the
Company  to  its  stockholders  and  the  payment  of  dividends  or  other
distributions by the Company's subsidiaries  to  the  Company.   Subject to
such limitations, the payment of cash dividends on the Common Stock will be
within  the discretion of the Company's Board of Directors and will  depend
upon the  earnings  of  the  Company,  the  Company's capital requirements,
applicable requirements of the applicable loan  and  other factors that are
considered relevant by the Company's Board of Directors.

   CAPITALIZATION

   The   following   table   sets   forth  the  consolidated   unaudited
capitalization of the Company on June 30,  1996 and on a pro forma basis to
give effect to the Dimensional and Baytron Acquisitions  and  pro  forma as
adjusted  to  give  effect  to  the  exercise  of  the  Class A and Class B
Warrants.   This  table  should be read in conjunction with  the  financial
statements of the Company  and  Dimensional  appearing  elsewhere  in  this
Prospectus.  See "Index to Financial Statements."

   At June 30, 1996
   _______________________
   Pro Forma   Combined
   Actual   Combined, as adjusted,
   ________ __________ ____________
   (In thousands)
Long-term debt,
   including current maturities   $  1,490   $  3,318   $  3,318

Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred Stock, $.01 par
   value per share,
   5,000,000 shares

   authorized; no shares
   outstanding   $   --   $   --   $   --
   Common Stock, $.001 par
   value per share, 40,000,000 shares
   authorized; 18,597,045
   shares issued and
   outstanding as adjusted for the
   Dimensional and Baytron
   acquisitions   $   17   $   19   $   25
   Additional paid-in capital   16,265   19,551   44,902
   Accumulated deficit   (1,564)   (1,564)   (1,564)
   Total stockholders'equity   $14,718   $18,006   $43,363

   MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
   OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

Reorganization

   For  purposes  of  this  discussion, the term "Small's" refers to the
Company as of dates and periods  prior  to  the Reorganization and the term
"Company"  refers  to  the combined operations of  Small's,  Oil  Stop  and
Superior after the consummation of the Reorganization.

   On December 13, 1995,  the  Company consummated a share exchange (the
"Reorganization") whereby it (i) acquired  all  of  the outstanding capital
stock  of  Superior  Well  Service, Inc., Connection Technology,  Ltd.  and

[…]

necessarily indicative of the results of operations had the acquisitions
been effected on the assumed date.

   The Company, pursuant to a merger, acquired all the common stock of
Baytron, Inc. on  July 31, 1996.  Although Baytron, Inc. did not meet the
reporting requirements under regulation S-B, it has been included in the
following pro forma financial information.

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 1996
   (in thousands)

   Historical   Historical   Historical   Pro forma
   Superior   Dimensional   Baytron   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ____________  ______________  ____________ ______________ ___________

ASSETS

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $  2,114   $   12   $   83   $  (600)(A)   $   509
   (1,100)(B)

  Accounts receivable -net   4,050   1,354   354   5,758
  Inventories   1,200   -   -   1,200
  Deferred income taxes   256   -   -   256
  Other   195   316   8   519
   ____________________________________________________________________
   Total current assets   7,815   1,682   445   (1,700)   8,242

Property, plant and
   equipment - net   6,693   1,114   241   550 (B)   9,001
   403 (A)

Goodwill - net   4,461   -   -   1,209 (B)   8,463
   2,793 (A)

Patent - net   1,176   -   -   -   1,176
   ____________________________________________________________________

   Total assets   $ 20,145   $ 2,796   $  686   $ 3,255   $ 26,882
   ====================================================================

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 1996
   (in thousands)
   Continued

   Historical   Historical   Historical   Pro forma
   Superior   Dimensional   Baytron   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ____________  ______________  ____________ ______________ ___________

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
  Notes payable - bank   $   94   $   351   $   12   $ ( 900) (B)   $  1,357
  Accounts Payable   734   879   29   -   1,642
  Notes payable - other   1,396   50   -   -   1,446
  Unearned income   738   -   -   -   738
  Accrued expenses   642   -   -   -   642
  Income taxes payable   1,215   -   -   -   1,215
  Other   200   -   -   -   200
   ______________________________________________________________________

   Total current liabilities   5,019   1,280   41   (900)   7,240
   ______________________________________________________________________
Notes payable   -   265   -   (250) (A)   515
Deferred income taxes   408   -   43   (161) (B)   1,121
   (509) (A)

Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock   17   18   23   23  (B)   19
   (1) (B)
   18  (A)
   (1) (A)

[…]

Total stockholder equity   14,718   1,251   602   (1,435)   18,006
   _________________________________________________________________________
   Total liabilities &
   stockholders' equity   $ 20,145   $  2,796   $   686   $  (3,255)   $  26,882
   =========================================================================

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1996
   (in thousands except per share data)
   (unaudited)

   Historical   Historical   Historical   Pro forma
   Superior   Dimensional   Baytron   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ____________  ______________  ____________ ______________ ___________

Revenues   $  9,330   $  2,353   $  1,115   -   $ 12,798
   _____________________________________________________________________

Costs and expenses:
  Costs of services   4,413   1,224   253   5,890
  Depreciation & Amortization   590   78   34   $ (15) (I)   811
   23  (L)
   30  (K)
   71  (H)

General and administrative   2,189   848   716   -   3,753

   Total costs and expenses   7,192   2,150   1,003   109   10,454
   ______________________________________________________________________
Income from operations   2,138   203   112   (109)   2,344

Other Income (expense):
  Interest expense   (48)   (31)   (7)   -   (86)
  Other   180   -   -   -   180
   _______________________________________________________________________
   Income before income tax   2,270   172   105   (109)   2,438
   131 (J)
Provision for income taxes   681   -   -   30 (M)   842
   ________________________________________________________________________

   Net income   $ 1,589   $ 172   $ 105   $(270)   $  1,596
   ========================================================================

Net income (loss) per Common
 Share and Common Share
   Equivalent   $   .09   $   .09
   ============   ============
Weighted Average Shares
  Outstanding   17,079,763   18,629,763
   ===============   ==============

   SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORM A CONDENSED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (in thousands except per share data)
   (unaudited)

   Superior
   Historical Historical Historical   ProForma   after   Historical Historical Pro Forma
   Superior   Small's   Oil Stop   Adjustments Reorganization  Dimensional  Bayton  Adjustments  Pro Forma
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Revenues   $ 12,338   $6,020   $1,969   580(O)   $19,747   $4,123   $ 2,000   --   $25,870
   ________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Costs and expenses:
 Cost of
   Services   7,487   5,528   575   (1,118)(O)   12,472   3,028   500   $   35  (H)  16,000
Depreciation and   259   1,596   244   229 (F)   2,036   181   79   (55) (L)   2,478
  amortization   (464)(D)   60  (I)
   172 (C)   142  (K)

Impairment of long-
  lived assets   4,042   --   --   --   4,042   --   --   --   4,042
General and
  administrative   3,258   287   980   250 (E)   4,775   861   1,053   6,689
   __________________________________________________________________________________________________________

  Total costs and
   expenses   15,046   7,411   1,799   (931)   23,325   4,070   1,632   182   29,209
   __________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Income (loss) from
   operations   (2,708)  (1,391)   170   351   (3,578)   53   368   (182)   (3,339)
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense   (86)   (422)   (82)   (422)   (168)   (62)   (23)   --   (253)
  Other   79   2   --   --   81   --   --   --   81
   __________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Income (loss) before
   income tax   (2,715)  (1,811)   88   773   (3,665)   (9)   345   (182)   (3,511)

Provision for income
  tax   131   (69)   37   116(G)   215   --   33   82 (M)   347
   17 (J)
   __________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Net income(loss)   $(2,846)  $(1,742)   $   51   $  657   $ (3,880)   $  (9)   $  312   $ (281)   $(3,858)
   ==========================================================================================================

Net income (loss) as adjusted
 for pro-forma income taxes:
  Income (loss) before
   income taxes as per
   above   $(2,846)   $(3,858)
  Pro forma income
   taxes   640   640
   _________   _________